COMTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. DFM2400TSIM-00
Sep. 8, 1999 1
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Frequency Range 2.4 ~ 2.483 GHz
Video Output
Video Voltage
   RX
   TX
Audio Output
Audio Voltage
   TX
Dimensions
OPERATIONS
Channels
RCA Jack
1V
1V
RCA Jack
Audio 1
1V
See p. 3
Unless specially assigned, the 4
channels ex-factory are:
CH1: 2400 MHz
CH2: 2427 MHz
CH3: 2454 MHz
CH4: 2481 MHz
To adjust contrast of picture, please
adjust VR.
Never try to adjust IFT.
Audio 2
1V
          SW1    SW2   SW3    SW4
 2400     L       L       L       L
 2427     H       L       L       L
 2454     L       H       L       L
 2481     H       H       L       L
COMTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. DFM2400TSIM-00
Sep. 8, 1999 2
SWITCH FREQUENCY
21
22
20 918.25
930.25
942.25
FREQUENCU
48.25
55.5
83.25
SWITCH
00
01
02
DC INPUT
VIDEO
AUDIO2
AUDIO1
C2
220n C7
220u/25V
C1
100P
R1
100K
R7
10K
R8
10K
R9
10K
R10
10K
IC1
7805
IC2
7812
5V
C4
220u/25V
VIDEO
AUDIO1
AUDIO2
12V
MODULE
R11
0R
C6
470u/16V
R12
0R
03
04
05
06
07
121.25
127.25
133.25
175.25
211.25
23
24
25
26
27
960.25
950.00
977.00
1004
1031
28
29
2A
2B
2C
1058
1085
1112
1139
1166
295.25
403.25
409.25
415.25
421.25
08
09
0A
0B
0C
SDA
SCLC5
470u/16V
C3
220n
1011121314
RB4RB5RB6RB7VDD
15161718
OSC 2
OSC 1
RA0RA1
PIC16C54
1 2 3
RA2 RA1 RTCC MR
C8
1u/50V
4 5 6 7 8 9
VSS RB0 RB1 RB2 RB3
R2
10K
R3
10K
R4
10K
R5
10K
R6
10K
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1
6
1
5
1
4
1
3
1
2
1
1
1
0 9
SW1
SW DIP-8
0D
0E
0F
10
11
427.25
433.25
439.25
469.25
471.25
2D
2E
2F
30
31
1193
1367
1394
1421
1448
32
33
34
35
36
2319
2346
2373
2400
2427
483.25
501.25
513.25
555.25
567.25
12
13
14
15
16
5v
5V
PB7
L
PB6
L +0
17
18
19
1A
1B
579.25
699.25
711.25
723.25
735.25
37
38
39
3A
3B
2454
2481
2508
2535
0000
3C
3D
3E
3F
0000
0000
0000
0000
765.25
855.25
885.25
906.25
1C
1D
1E
1F
H
L
H -479.5
+479.5
+39.00L
H
H
COMTECH TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
Date:   October 11, 1999 Sheet     1 of     1
Size Document Number REV
C DFM2400TSIM-00
COMTECH TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. DFM2400TSIM-00
Sep. 8, 1999 3